Our Philosophy

t We will perform our duties in a
passionate and caring manner.

t We will provide a professional burial
service.

T We will maintain the environment to
the best of our ability.

t We will cater for most religious or
individual preferences.

t We will help elderly and disabled
visitors by providing support.

T We will aim to constantly improve our
services.

t We will consider all suggestions and
implement where appropriate.

t We will open the cemetery every day
of the year.

T We  will keep the cemetery
aesthetically pleasing, through
thoughtful landscaping and regular
maintenance.

T We will deliver our services in an
open manner and provide as much
information as possible.

T We will allow a wide choice of
memorials.

t We will attend to any complaints
promptly and efficiently, where possible
without prejudicing the interests of
others.

City of Wells Cemetery|

Contact details:

Mr Mark Culliford
Cemetery/Burials Officer
Cemetery Lodge
127 Portway
Wells
Somerset
BAS5 1LY
Telephone: 01749 672049
E-mail: cm@wells.gov.uk




Exclusive Rights

Burial Plot (Double Depth) £775
Pre Purchase of Burial Plot £1050
Child Plot (up to 16 years old) (no fee)
Cremation Plot (double) £410
Pre Purchase of Cremation Plot £650
Transfer of Grant £70

Interment
Monday - Friday

Adult Interment £750
Child up to 16 years (no fee)
Cremated Remains £265
Scattering of Ashes £95

*All interments include digging fees.*

Out of Hours Interments

After 3.30pm (Burial) £800
After 3.30pm (Ashes) £300
Green Burial Section

Plot (Single Depth) £775
Pre Purchase of Plot £1050
Interment £750

Miscellaneous

Use of Chapel £110
Search Fee (locating plots, records) £15p/h

Memorial Approval Fee

Headstone £255
Childs Headstone (up to 16yrs) (no fee)
Cremation Tablet £172
Vase £65
Garden/Remembrance Plaque £85
Additional Inscription £95

To Supply

Bronze Plaque £175
(Garden of Remembrance)

Bench £805
Bench Plaque £175
Shrub and Small Plaque £245
Tree and Large Plaque £555

These fees apply to parishioners of
Wells and St. Cuthbert's Out only.

*Non-parishioners will be subject
to the cemetery double fees

policy.

*This will apply on the purchase of
all burial plots, cremation plots,
interments, including cremated
remains, and the scattering of
ashes in the Garden of
Remembrance.

The only exception will be an
elderly person who has moved to a
Nursing home outside the parish of
Wells & St Cuthbert's Out, for a
period of 2 years or less, prior to
their death.

All cheques made payable to Wells
City Council.

Payment by BACS is available.
Please contact the cemetery office
for further information.



